Key Features
Applications
Available in Space Saving Packages:
n
General Description
n
n
n

,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Ordering Information
PAM8902
30-Vpp Mono Class-D Audio Amplifier for Piezo/Ceramic Speakers
01/2012 Rev1.4
Pin Configuration
PAM8902 -X X X P
Number of pins
Package Type
PAM Confidential
Part Number Marking Package Type MOQ
PAM8902ZER-P
BG
YW
CSP-16L 3,000 Units/ Tape & Reel
PAM8902KER-P
P8902
XXXYW
QFN4X4-16L 3,000 Units/ Tape & Reel
Marking Instruction
Y : Last Digital of Manufacturing Year
6: 2006
7: 2007
8: 2008
9: 2009
0: 2010
1: 2011
W : Week Code
Item
Week
code
Item
Week
code
Item
Week
code
Item
Week
code
1 A 14 N 27 A 40 N
2 B 15 O 28 B 41 O
3 C 16 P 29 C 42 P
4 D 17 Q 30 D 43 Q
5 E 18 R 31 E 44 R
6 F 19 S 32 F 45 S
7 G 20 T 33 G 46 T
8 H 21 U 34 H 47 U
9 I 22 V 35 I 48 V
10 J 23 W 36 J 49 W
11 K 24 X 37 K 50 X
12 L 25 Y 38 L 51 Y
13 M 26 Z 39 M 52 Z
11
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Outline Dimensions
CSP-16
PAM8902
30-Vpp Mono Class-D Audio Amplifier for Piezo/Ceramic Speakers
1.95 0.02±
1.93 0.02±
Units:Millimeter
1.00
0.50
0.38 0.04±
0.235 0.02 (Stand off)±
01/2012 Rev1.4
D
4